(877) 634-0982
Product Specifi cation
Switching Power Adaptor Desktop
Style
Key Product Features
• Medical & ITE safety approvals
• 2 MOOP input to output isolation
• Suitable for medical equipment up to class BF
• Leakage current ≤250μA
• ≤ 0.5W standby power
• 12V to 48V outputs, up to 120W
• Up to 2,000m operating altitude
• 3 types of AC inlet
DPUE120-SPAZ SERIES
Universal 120 Watt
Model Options
Model Voltage Current Power Ripple & Noise Voltage Line & Load E�  ciency Start Up Delay
DPUE120-120YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 12.0V 0.01~8.33A 100W 200mVpk-pk ±5%
Line: ±1%
Load: ±5%
87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-135YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 13.5V 0.01~7.40A 100W 200mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-138YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 13.8V 0.01~7.25A 100W 200mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-150YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 15.0V 0.01~6.66A 100W 200mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-160YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 16.0V 0.01~6.25A 100W 200mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-170YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 17.0V 0.01~5.88A 100W 200mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-180YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 18.0V 0.01~5.55A 100W 200mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-190YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 19.0V 0.01~5.26A 100W 200mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-200YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 20.0V 0.01~5.00A 100W 200mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-220YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 22.0V 0.01~4.54A 100W 200mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-240YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 24.0V 0.01~5.00A 100W 300mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-260YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 26.0V 0.01~4.62A 100W 300mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-280YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 28.0V 0.01~4.28A 100W 300mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-295YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 29.5V 0.01~4.06A 100W 300mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-300YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 30.0V 0.01~4.00A 100W 300mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-330YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 33.0V 0.01~3.63A 100W 300mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-360YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 36.0V 0.01~3.33A 100W 300mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-480YYYSPA1/SPA2/SPA3 48.0V 0.01~2.50A 100W 300mVpk-pk ±5% 87.00% ≤3s
DPUE120-XXX YYY SPAXOutput Current:
010: 0.1A
999: 9.99A
AC Inlet Options: